Porto Seguro S.A. and Subsidiaries

which are formalized in specific policies. It is through them that management has the necessary means
to identify, assess, address and control risks.

Porto’s approach to defending against potential risks, which determines which procedures and controls
are appropriate for each situation, comprises three lines:

• Operational units;

• Control functions; and
• Internal audit.

Furthermore, given the regulatory requirements and best governance practices regarding risk
management, the Group has an Integrated Risk Committee of the Company, whose purpose is to review
and approve the Group’s Risk Management Policy on an annual basis, monitor the Group’s Risk
Appetite and propose action plans and guidelines and assess compliance with risk management
standards.

It is emphasized that in the period ended September 30, 2024, when compared to the year ended
December 31, 2023, there were no significant changes in risks: (i) liquidity risk, since the average
duration of the Company’s main assets and liabilities have not changed significantly and; (ii) insurance
risk, since the changes observed are due to the normal growth of Porto Group’s operations.

4.1 MARKET RISK

The following table shows the sensitivity analysis of financial instruments, on September 30, 2024:

Porto Seguro S.A. and Subsidiaries

Risk factor Scenario (i)

Impact on investment

portfolio (ii)

Price ratios

 + 50 b.p. (880,359)
 + 25 b.p. (478,451)
 + 10 b.p. (202,071)
 - 10 b.p. 202,071
 - 25 b.p. 478,451
 - 50 b.p. 880,359

Fixed interest

 + 50 b.p. (416,110)
 + 25 b.p. (215,462)
 + 10 b.p. (87,962)
 - 10 b.p. 87,962
 - 25 b.p. 215,462
 - 50 b.p. 416,110

Shares
± 34% (239,766)
± 17% (119,883)
± 9% (59,941)

Floating interest
± 50 b.p. (18,494)
± 25 b.p. (15,482)
± 10 b.p. (12,385)

(i) B.P. = Basis Points. The baseline scenario used is the possible “stress” scenario for each risk factor, made
available by B3.
(ii) Gross of tax effects.

It should be noted that given the Company’s ability to react, the impacts presented above can be
minimized. Moreover, the Company has derivative instruments that reduce its exposure to risks, as
shown in Note 13. This sensitivity analysis shows the Company’s exposure considering the use of
derivative instruments used in order to hedge its operations.

5 CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

The capital management strategy consists of efficiently allocating capital, adding value to the business